

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 510 of 2021

Appellant :- Bhagwan

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Indra Mohan Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal,J.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter for consideration of prayer for bail of the appellant.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. may file counter affidavit / objection if any.

Order Date :- 8.2.2021

Gss