

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 510 of 2021

Appellant :- Bhagwan

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Indra Mohan Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Ashok Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

Perused the office report dated 18.10.202. Office is directed to list this appeal for consideration of the bail application, once the lower Court record has been received.

Order Date :- 25.10.2021

RKM