

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 510 of 2021

Appellant :- Bhagwan

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Indra Mohan Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashok Kumar Yadav,G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.

1. Office is directed to ensure that lower court records are summoned forthwith as the appeal is of the year 2021 and the bail application is still pending consideration.
2. List in the week commencing 18.11.2024.

Order Date :- 17.10.2024

Anurag/-