



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 510 of 2021

Bhagwan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Indra Mohan Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Yadav, G.A.

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DR. GAUTAM CHOWDHARY, J.**

1. This is the specially constituted bench.
2. Second bail application has been pressed.
3. First bail application was rejected in the month of February, 2025.
4. List before regular bench.
5. The matter may not be treated as part heard or tied up to this bench.

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

November 14, 2025

Mustaqeem.